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Youghal - Floating Reserves

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

A [29.34]WITCHES ADDIS
TR: Owner[29.34-YGL] 14 3 16Mr. Liam Twomey (Co. Cork.) Ibk.D.(Good News-Witches Ethiopia).Nov'22TPW €1,220

Apr26'25 72 525R    A5 T1 4.17 2222 2nd 7L MvdOff1,BBl 29.92 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Sirius Gal 30.11
Apr14'25 72 525R    A5 T2 4.21 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,HldOn 29.96 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Lyreen Pearl *29.56
Mar8'25  72 525R    A5 T3 4.23 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 29.65 -.30 Slow 13/8 YGL Knock Lola *29.35
Jan18'25 72 525R    A4 T4 4.14 3332 2nd 4L ChlRu,Bmp 2 29.41 -.20 Slow 5/2 YGL Sirius Dawn 29.49
Dec7'24  70 525R    A5 T5 4.19 2211 1st 1.5L EP,Ld 3 29.78 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Marlfield Dougal *29.38

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

B [29.28]GARREN WILDCAT
TR: Owner[29.28-YGL] 30 6 26The-Sarou-Synd (C/o Paul Coady) (Cloyne) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Kilara Charm).Mar'22TPW €1,965

Apr28'25 72 525R    A4 T2 4.26 4444 4th 5.0L EvAw,A 4th 29.65 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Witches Venus 29.70
Apr21'25 72 525R    A4 T3 4.36 4322 2nd 2L EvAw,FinWl 29.88 -.40 Slow 5/1 YGL Dower Queen 29.62
Mar24'25 72 525R    A4 T1 4.16 3333 2nd 2L EvAw,FinWl 29.44 -.30 Slow 7/1 YGL Renata 29.28
Mar10'25 73 525R    A4 T2 4.39 2222 2nd 2.50L ClrRn,A 2nd 29.62 -.30 Slow 11/2 YGL Donegal Buck 29.49
Mar3'25  73 525R    A5 T2 4.28 2111 1st 5L EP,Ld 2 29.79 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Kilmagner Fern *29.49

CGd:A7
BGd:A5

C [29.58]CANVAS NELLIE
TR: Owner[29.58-YGL] 20 2 41Miss Katie  Kelleher (Roscrea) Ibew.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Canvas Maud).May'23TPW €1,028

Apr28'25 55 525R    A6 T2 4.26 3343 5th 12.0L Blk 1,NvShw 29.88 -.30 Slow 11/4 YGL Affane Rainbow 30.42
Apr21'25 55 525R    A6 T1 4.27 3333 4th 2.0L EP,AHandy 30.25 -.40 Slow 15/8 YGL Knockglass Buick 29.99
Apr12'25 55 525R    A6 T2 4.27 3332 2nd 1L EvAw,FinWl 29.96 -.10 Slow 3/1 YGL Knockglass Buick 29.93
Feb17'25 55 525R    A6 T2 4.27 2133 1st 1.5L DH,CmAg 29.88 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Affane Twilight *29.58
Dec30'24 56 525R    A7 T2 4.19 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,Ld 1 29.99 -.30 Slow 15/8 YGL Still Moment *29.69

CGd:A9
BGd:A9

D [30.27]DEADY ANDERA
TR: Owner[30.27-YGL] 3 0 01Mr. Benny Deady (Guileen) Mbk.B.(Skylight Blake-Deady Kate).Sep'23TPW €150

Apr28'25 50 525R    A7 T6 4.25 1246 6th 18.0L Ld 1,Outp 30.05 -.30 Slow 7/1 YGL Cavies Val 31.01
Apr14'25 51 525R    ON3 T3 4.18 2226 6th 27.0L EvAw,Outp 29.73 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Cavies Jet 31.22
Apr2'25  50 525R    ON3 T6 4.09 1111 2nd 0.75L FAw,FdRi 30.52 -.30 Slow 2/1 YGL Commons Boy 30.27
Mar5'25  50 525T    T6 0.00 1st 10L M 30.94 -.30 Slow YGL Ballin *30.64
Jan13'25 52 325T    T5 0.00 1st 2L 18.90 -.30 Slow YGL Deady Bennie *18.60

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

E [29.41]WHITTY ROSE
TR: Owner[29.40-CRK] 25 4 34Mr. Richard  Whitley Snr. (Whites Cross) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Whitty Skippy).Jun'22TPW €1,840

Apr26'25 58 525R    A4 T2 4.20 3166 5th 11.5L Ld 2,Fd 29.98 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Some Moment 30.48
Apr11'25 59 525R    A4 T4 3.44 5555 6th 19.5L/nk Blk 1,NvShw 29.34 Sand 4/1 CRK Dustys Torain 30.72
Nov15'24 59 525R    A6 T1 3.30 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.40 Sand 2/1 CRK Joyces Mona *29.40
Oct25'24 58 525R    A5 T3 3.46 1122 3rd 9.5L Ld 1,StyWl 29.29 Sand 9/4 CRK Bohermore Blue 29.95
Oct4'24  58 525R    A5 T4 3.28 1111 2nd 1.00L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.44 Sand 5/2 CRK Knockacrump Lee 29.51

CGd:A4
BGd:A1

F [28.76]WITCHES VENUS
TR: Owner[28.76-YGL] 74 15 911Mr. Liam Twomey (Midleton) Mbk.D.(Droopys Jet-Witches Belle).Mar'20TPW €6,480

Apr28'25 66 525R    A4 T5 4.13 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.65 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL Pookies Lothbrok *29.35
Apr19'25 66 525R    A5 T5 4.14 2211 1st 2L EP,Ld 3 30.06 -.60 Slow 7/1 YGL Garryvoe Jack *29.46
Mar22'25 66 525R    A5 T4 4.19 2311 1st 1L EP,Ld 3 30.04 -.40 Slow 7/1 YGL Boherash Ger *29.64
Nov16'24 65 525R    A3 T5 4.15 2nd 1.5L EP,AHandy 29.73 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL Corrin Declan 29.53
Oct12'24 65 525R    A3 T3 4.13 1111 1st 4.5L ClrRn,Ld 1 29.40 -.20 Slow 8/1 YGL Unknown Karma *29.20

CGd:A6
BGd:A4

G [29.38]LYREEN SMUDGE
TR: David Budd[29.38-YGL] 47 6 106Miss. S. Parsons (Araglin) Iwf.D.(God Of Fire-Our Dog Ellie).Sep'21TPW €2,875

Apr28'25 74 525R    A6 T2 4.20 3345 5th 13.0L EvAw,Outp 29.64 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Millview Hook 30.25
Apr14'25 75 525R    A5 T1 4.29 4445 4th 12.5L EvAw,NvShw 30.37 -.40 Slow 11/4 YGL Chutehall Luna 30.84
Feb5'25  72 525R    A6 T1 4.15 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 29.89 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Barnfield Diana *29.49
Jan13'25 73 525R    A6 T3 4.15 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 30.39 -.60 Slow 7/4 YGL Variety Sparkle *29.79
Dec30'24 72 525R    A6 T3 4.12 1111 2nd 1L QAw,HdNrL 30.17 -.30 Slow 11/4 YGL Dower Star 29.94

CGd:A6
BGd:A3

H [29.20]DELLSER PRINCESS
TR: Owner[29.20-YGL] 57 9 69Mr. Paul Keniry (Killeagh) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Zoos Sophie).Jul'21TPW €3,930

Apr28'25 64 525R    A6 T1 4.27 3333 4th 10.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.42 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Slaneyside Bess 29.82
Apr19'25 64 525R    A6 T4 4.29 3222 2nd 3.5L EP,A 2nd 30.25 -.60 Slow 3/1 YGL Witches Pip 29.89
Apr5'25  64 525R    A6 T4 4.22 3221 1st 1L Ld 4,FinWl 30.02 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Deady Mary *29.72
Mar8'25  64 525R    A5 T2 4.31 3344 5th 6.0L EvAw,FdRi 29.65 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL Witches Addis 29.77
Feb10'25 63 525R    A7 T1 4.17 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.80 -.20 Slow 10/3 YGL Free Moment *29.60
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CGd:A3
BGd:A3

I [29.12]SLANEYSIDE BESS
TR: Owner[29.12-YGL] 4 2 10Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Mbk.B.(Good Cody-Slaneyside Fern).Jul'23TPW €495

Apr28'25 63 525R    A6 T5 4.21 2111 1st 2.5L Ld 2,Strfin 29.42 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Mumhan Dreamer *29.12
Apr12'25 62 525R    A7 T6 4.41 5311 1st 7L Ld 3,drclr 29.81 -.10 Slow 10/3 YGL Canvas Hoffa *29.71
Apr2'25  62 525R    A9 T2 4.39 5555 3rd 0.5L/nk Mid,FinWl 30.54 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Fairhill Autumn 30.29
Feb28'25 64 525R    ON2 T5 3.08 6666 6th 23.0L SlAw,Blk 1 28.98 Sand 7/2 CMLBeechwood Rose 30.59
Feb14'25 64 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 1.5L Mid 30.48 Sand CMLSlaneyside Jayce 30.58

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

J [29.29]NOTEWORTHY
TR: James Murphy[29.29-YGL] 3 1 10Back-in-Business-Syndicate (Ballymacoda) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Clondoty Amy).Jun'23TPW €265

Apr21'25 55 525R    A3 T1 4.27 5344 3rd 3L/nk MsdBk,StyOn 29.65 -.40 Slow 15/8 YGL Witches Berlin 29.48
Apr2'25  56 525R    A8 T5 4.41 2111 1st 8.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.59 -.30 Slow 6/4J YGL Witches Gondar *29.29
Mar3'25  56 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L 18.15 -.15 Slow YGL Blue Planet 18.21
Jan29'25 57 525T    T6 0.00 1st 2L 30.54 -.30 Slow KKY Blue Planet *30.24
Nov16'24 56 525R    ON2 T6 1.95 4th 15.5L 29.38 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Snowdown Bill 30.26

CGd:A8
BGd:A8

K [30.12]CAVIES ORLA
TR: Owner[30.12-YGL] 5 0 00Mr. Liam Murphy (Killeagh) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Cavies Heather).Aug'23TPW €120

Apr28'25 54 525R    A7 T4 4.36 3444 4th 7.5L/sh EvAw,Blk 1 29.89 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL Boherash Zoomie 30.12
Apr21'25 54 525R    A7 T1 4.42 5555 5th 8.5L SlAw,NvShw 30.06 -.40 Slow 7/1 YGL Boherash Alice 30.25
Apr14'25 54 525R    A7 T5 4.34 5666 6th 11.5L/nk EvAw,Outp 29.98 -.40 Slow 6/1 YGL Slaneyside Bud 30.40
Apr2'25  54 525R    A8 T4 4.33 1333 4th 14.00L EP,Mid 29.59 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Noteworthy 30.27
Mar5'25  53 525R    A7 T5 4.38 6666 5th 8.5L/sh CrdRu,NvSh 30.09 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Dower Holly 30.39

CGd:A8
BGd:A6

L [29.88]WITCHES GONDAR
TR: Owner[29.88-YGL] 13 1 32Mr. Liam Twomey (Midleton) Mbe.B.(Good News-Witches Ethiopia).Nov'22TPW €518

Apr28'25 53 525R    A7 T5 4.43 4333 3rd 7.5L SlAw,Mid 29.89 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Boherash Zoomie 30.11
Apr19'25 53 525R    A7 T4 4.34 6655 5th 13.0L SlAw,NvShw 30.25 -.60 Slow 11/2 YGL Slaneyside Jayce 30.56
Apr2'25  53 525R    A8 T1 4.36 2222 2nd 8.50L W Ru,A 2nd 29.59 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Noteworthy 29.88
Feb10'25 53 525R    A7 T4 4.38 2222 2nd 1.5L ClrRn,A 2nd 30.02 -.20 Slow 4/1 YGL Cavies Lilibet 29.92
Feb1'25  53 525R    A7 T3 4.23 3211 1st 2L DH,Ld 3 30.42 -.20 Slow 3/1 YGL Hillcrest Helen *30.22

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

M [29.38]Late-BlackwoodSEAVIEW CIAN
TR: Owner[29.38-YGL] 28 5 22Mr. Nioclas Walsh/Mr. Padraig  Walsh (Dun Mbd.D.(Slippy Cian-Neamstown Robin).Jan'23TPW €2,775

Apr26'25 69 525R    A5 T4 4.15 4666 6th 40.0L KO 1,Fin 29.92 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Sirius Gal 32.42
Apr19'25 68 525R    A5 T6 4.24 4333 4th 3L/hd EvAw,Chl 3 30.06 -.60 Slow 7/2 YGL Witches Venus 29.68
Apr5'25  67 525R    A6 T6 4.24 3332 1st nk Strfin,LdNrL 29.94 -.30 Slow 11/4 YGL Witches Luxor *29.64
Feb1'25  67 525R    A5 T3 4.13 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 29.71 -.20 Slow 5/2 YGL Slaneyside Tango *29.51
Dec23'24 67 525R    A5 T4 4.12 2211 1st 3L Bmp 1,Ld 3 29.86 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Rings Rocket *29.56

CGd:A6
BGd:A4

N [29.39]Late-Slaneyside MickINNISKEEN WILD
TR: Jake Faul[29.39-YGL] 26 5 75Mr. Sean  Faul (Youghal) Ibebd.D.(Ballymac Wild-Slaneyside Clare).Oct'22TPW €1,940

Apr26'25 69 525R    A6 T2 4.12 1122 2nd 3L VQaw,AHand 29.81 -.30 Slow 7/4F YGL Dower Castle 29.72
Apr19'25 69 525R    A5 T3 4.25 2222 6th 12.0L EvAw,Outp 29.64 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Witches Mojo 30.08
Mar17'25 69 525R    A5 T4 4.19 1111 1st 1L QAw,Ld 1 29.85 -.30 Slow 2/1 YGL Carefree Raven *29.55
Mar1'25  70 525R    A6 T2 4.23 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 30.04 -.30 Slow 6/4F YGL Witches Suez *29.74
Dec14'24 70 525R    A5 T3 4.17 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 29.75 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Pennylane Dusty *29.45

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

O [29.33]CAREFREE RAVEN
TR: Bernadette Connolly[29.33-YGL] 16 2 46Ms Bernadette  Connolly (Castlelyons) Mbk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Carefree Tipp).May'23TPW €1,185

Apr28'25 57 525R    A4 T3 4.29 5656 6th 7.0L/nk SlAw,NvShw 29.65 -.30 Slow 6/4F YGL Witches Venus 29.86
Apr19'25 57 525R    A4 T3 4.21 1112 2nd 2L QAw,DspLd 29.99 -.80 Slow 11/4 YGL Slaheny Steeple 29.33
Apr5'25  57 525R    A5 T5 4.23 2211 1st 2L AHandy,Ld 3 29.67 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Pacific *29.37
Mar8'25  58 525R    A4 T5 4.23 2232 2nd 3L Bmp 2,LdBS 29.42 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Corrin Dorothy 29.33
Nov30'24 58 525R    A7 T4 4.15 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.73 -.30 Slow 5/2 YGL Witches Bull *29.43

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

P [29.34]DOUGLAS FIR
TR: Owner[29.34-YGL] 21 6 01Mr. Nioclas Walsh/Mr. Padraig  Walsh (Dun Wbe.D.(Malachi-Bees Dream).Dec'22TPW €1,785

Apr26'25 68 525R    A5 T6 4.22 3111 1st 3.5L QAw,Ld 2 29.65 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Kerryroad Mary *29.35
Apr19'25 68 525R    A5 T5 4.29 4553 1st 1L Strfin,LdNrL 30.71 -.60 Slow 13/8 YGL Glenbervie Sion *30.11
Feb15'25 68 525R    A5 T6 4.27 2222 1st 0.5L Strfin,LdNrL 29.79 -.30 Slow 9/4 YGL Dillingers Mini *29.49
Jan11'25 68 525R    A4 T6 4.21 2222 2nd 0.5L FinWl,StyOn 30.02 -.50 Slow 7/1 YGL Sirius Dawn 29.55
Dec7'24  68 525R    A5 T6 4.20 2211 1st 3L QAw,Ld 3 29.74 -.40 Slow 6/1 YGL Garryvoe Jack *29.34
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CGd:A6
BGd:A1

Q [28.83]DRAINED
TR: Owner[28.83-YGL] 63 14 1211Mr. Pat Moloney (Ladysbridge.) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Jalingo).Aug'20TPW €5,730

Apr28'25 77 525R    A5 T6 4.34 6554 4th 13L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.29 -.30 Slow 9/4 YGL Jacko Carvoeiro 29.90
Apr12'25 77 525R    A5 T5 4.18 2222 2nd 3L QAw,A 2nd 29.77 -.10 Slow 4/1 YGL Carefree Rocky 29.88
Mar15'25 76 525R    A5 T5 4.15 3311 1st 5L LdBS,drclr 30.03 -.50 Slow 11/4 YGL Daily News *29.53
Feb15'25 76 525R    A6 T5 4.23 1111 1st 5L QAw,drclr 29.99 -.30 Slow 9/4J YGL Mr Boombastic *29.69
Feb3'25  77 525R    A5 T4 4.13 2222 2nd 2L Blk 1,FinWl 29.96 -.40 Slow 5/1 YGL Carefree Rocky 29.70

CGd:A6
BGd:A2

R [29.08]AFFLECK TROY
TR: Owner[29.08-YGL] 33 4 57Mr. Pat  Muldoon. (Fermoy) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Affleck Macy).Aug'22TPW €1,895

Apr28'25 63 525R    A5 T6 4.26 3344 5th 10L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.72 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Dower Holly 30.12
Apr21'25 63 525R    A6 T6 4.10 1111 3rd 1.50L FAw,FdRi 29.82 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Youneverlostit 29.52
Mar17'25 63 525R    A5 T6 4.21 2222 2nd 6.5L EP,A 2nd 29.56 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Cunnigar Prince 29.71
Feb10'25 61 525R    A4 T6 4.13 1222 3rd 0.5L/sh VQaw,HdNrL 29.62 -.20 Slow 7/2 YGL Corrin Dorothy 29.46
Jan27'25 61 525R    A3 T6 4.20 2233 3rd 4.00L QAw,AHandy 30.28 -.60 Slow 9/4 YGL Roko 29.96

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

S [29.58]AFFANE TWILIGHT
TR: Owner[29.58-YGL] 33 7 55Mr. Eamon  Uniacke (Cappoquin) Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Affane Beauty).Sep'22TPW €2,488

Apr28'25 56 525R    A5 T4 4.26 2222 3rd 3L EP,AHandy 29.72 -.30 Slow 11/2 YGL Dower Holly 29.63
Apr14'25 56 525R    A5 T4 4.28 3322 2nd 2L EvAw,FinWl 30.09 -.40 Slow 5/1 YGL Cavies Ella 29.83
Mar24'25 57 525R    A6 T5 4.20 2222 1st 1L EP,LdRi 30.02 -.30 Slow 15/8 YGL Witches Aswan *29.72
Feb17'25 58 525R    A6 T6 4.32 3311 1st 1.5L DH,Ld 3 29.88 -.30 Slow 9/1 YGL Canvas Nellie *29.58
Dec2'24  57 525R    A7 T4 4.20 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,HldOn 30.01 -.40 Slow 5/1 YGL Refuse To Fail *29.61

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

T [29.50]SEAVIEW BOY
TR: Owner[29.50-YGL] 26 4 26Mr. Michael Roche (Shanballymore) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Seaview Misty).May'22TPW €1,675

Apr28'25 59 525R    A5 T2 4.30 3333 3rd 11L EvAw,A 3rd 29.29 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL Jacko Carvoeiro 29.76
Apr21'25 60 525R    A5 T2 4.35 5666 5th 6L/hd SlAw,NvShw 30.02 -.40 Slow 7/1 YGL Shlowdown King 30.05
Apr7'25  60 525R    A6 T1 4.22 2222 2nd 0.5L QAw,HdNrL 29.86 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Boherash Dreamer 29.59
Feb3'25  60 525R    A7 T1 4.25 1111 1st 5L QAw,ALd 30.02 -.40 Slow 13/8 YGL Lyreen Pearl *29.62
Nov26'24 59 525R    A5 T4 4.25 2111 1st 4.5L QAw,FinWl 29.70 -.20 Slow 7/2 YGL Slaneyside Boom *29.50

CGd:A8
BGd:A5

U [29.52]MURLEYS JIVE
TR: Owner[29.52-YGL] 73 7 1814Mr. Thomas Mansfield (Mallow) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Vic-Anglesey Ava).Jan'20TPW €4,545

Apr28'25 64 525R    A7 T1 4.47 6666 6th 9.5L/sh/s VSlaw,NvSh 29.89 -.30 Slow 7/1 YGL Boherash Zoomie 30.27
Apr21'25 64 525R    A7 T3 4.44 6666 6th 8.5L/hd SlAw,NvShw 30.20 -.40 Slow 7/1 YGL Castlerock Dream 30.40
Apr14'25 63 525R    A7 T2 4.51 4443 3rd 1L/nk EvAw,StyOn 30.47 -.40 Slow 10/1 YGL Ballydorgan Diva 30.16
Apr7'25  64 525R    A7 T1 4.35 6654 3rd 10.0L SlAw,NvShw 30.36 -.30 Slow 9/1 YGL Burgess Abbie 30.76
Mar17'25 65 525R    A7 T4 4.45 5555 4th 12.5L SlAw,NvShw 30.08 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Boherash Zoomie 30.65

CGd:A8
BGd:A4

V [29.47]LUCKY HEATHER
TR: Owner[29.47-YGL] 51 5 106Mr. Adrian Budds/Miss Jessica  Budds (Kill Wbk.B.(Pestana-Cavies Heather).Sep'21TPW €3,125

Apr26'25 51 525R    A7 T6 4.29 4566 6th 7.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.88 -.30 Slow 7/1 YGL Boherash Bruce 30.10
Mar29'25 50 525R    A7 T6 4.13 3356 5th 3.5L/sh EP,Fd 30.44 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Revilo King 30.39
Jan11'25 50 525R    A6 T6 4.20 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,CmAg 30.60 -.70 Slow 9/2 YGL Canvas Ellie *29.90
Dec21'24 50 525R    A6 T5 4.14 3443 3rd 7.5L Chl 1,Blk 1 29.80 -.30 Slow 7/1 YGL Vecna 30.02
Dec7'24  51 525R    A6 T6 4.17 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 30.13 -.40 Slow 5/1 YGL Revilo King *29.73

CGd:A4
BGd:A2

W [29.09]MIRACLE MOMENT
TR: Owner[29.09-YGL] 53 12 1215Mr. Henning Olesen (Clonmel) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Moment In Life).Jan'22TPW €4,865

Apr26'25 76 525R    A4 T1 4.34 3333 2nd 7L EvAw,StyOn 29.40 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Donegal Buck 29.59
Apr5'25  75 525R    A4 T1 4.30 3333 3rd 6.5L EvAw,A 3rd 29.35 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Kerryroad May 29.50
Mar22'25 75 525R    A5 T4 4.21 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,Ld 1 29.74 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Boherash Twirl *29.34
Nov26'24 75 525R    A3 T5 4.31 6442 1st 1L BmpRu,W 1 29.38 -.20 Slow 9/4 YGL Seaview Sally *29.18
Nov16'24 75 525R    A4 T1 4.23 4322 1st 1L AHandy,Strfi 29.46 -.30 Slow 6/4F YGL Byrneville Sally *29.16

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

X [29.70]MALLOGS CAILIN
TR: Owner[29.56-CRK] 8 2 01Mr. John O'Connell (Cobh.) Ibk.B.(Mallogs Marley-Mallogs Dolly).Jun'23TPW €595

Apr26'25 57 525R    A6 T4 4.23 2334 6th 8.5L/nk EvAw,Outp 29.81 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Dower Castle 30.12
Apr14'25 56 525R    A6 T3 4.20 1111 1st 1L Dsp 1,Strfin 30.15 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Slaneyside Tango *29.75
Mar31'25 56 525R    A6 T3 4.26 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 30.00 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Boherash Zoomie *29.70
Mar24'25 56 525R    A6 T4 4.18 2322 2nd 6.5L Crd 1,Chl 3 29.76 -.30 Slow 8/1 YGL Slaneyside Croia 29.91
Mar17'25 57 525R    A5 T4 4.21 3333 4th 17.50L EvAw,Bmp 3 29.37 -.30 Slow 7/1 YGL Madgies Pet 30.29


